replacement cost basis (including coverage for earthquake, flood, and named windstorm to the 
extent commercially available on reasonable terms); (ii) commercial general liability insurance 
with limits of not less than Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000) per occurrence and Twenty-Five 
Million Dollars ($25,000,000) in the aggregate, or such higher limits as are customary for 
comparable venues; (iii) umbrella/excess liability insurance with limits of not less than Twenty-
Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000); (iv) liquor liability insurance (if applicable) with limits of not 
less than Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000); (v) business interruption insurance covering a 
minimum of twelve (12) months of projected operating expenses and debt service; (vi) workers'